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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1879
ANSWERED ON:08.03.2011
CISF SECURITY COVER FOR DAMS
Viswanathan Shri P.

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to provide Central Industrial Security Force (CISF) security cover to all the dams located in the border States and in troubled areas; and

(b) if so, the details thereof including Bhakra Dam?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI GURUDAS KAMAT)

(a) & (b): At present there is no proposal under consideration to provide CISF security cover to all the Dams located in the border States and in troubled areas. The following Dams have, however, been given CISF security cover on the request of the Ministry/State Government/PSU concerned :-

Sl.No. Dam    No. of CISF personnel sanctioned
1 Bhakra Dam (Punjab) 459
2 Tehri Dam (Uttarkhand) 261
3 Koteswar Dam (Uttarkhand) 75
4 Teesta Dam (West Bengal) 85
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